```
www.ecourtsindia.cc
```

SLP(C)No. 8892 OF 2003

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8892/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2002 in CMA 1025/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TRANSMISSION CORPN., A.P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAIN CALCINING LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s) (With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

With

```
 \begin{split} & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10001/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10104/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10109/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10110/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10404/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10444/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10446/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10481/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10481/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10520/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10520/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10523/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10523/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10523/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10530/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10530/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10646/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10646/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10652/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10652/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10652/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10657/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10657/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10657/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10668/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.10817/2003, \\ & \text{SLP}(\texttt{C}) \text{No}.9935/2003 \\ \end{split}
```

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv. Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai K. Pathak, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. Mr. Cicu Mukhopadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

M:

ndia.com

www.eco

ndia.com

www.ecourt

ecourtsindia.com:

india.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

```
Mr. P.Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
```

Mr. Gopal Chaudhry, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Vishwanathan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. C.V.Nagarjuna Reddy, Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind p. Datar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Sasmitha Tripahy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counsel for some of the respondents appear and take notice.

Heard on the question of grant of interim relief.

The interim order dated 7.5.2003 is confirmed so as to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeals. However, over and above the bank guarantees covered by the order dated 7.5.2003, we are not inclined to ask for further bank guarantees being furnished. The parties, need less to say, shall remain bound to comply with the ultimate decision given by this Court.

...3/-

-3-

During the pendency of the appeals, the transmission charges shall be liable to be paid as per the terms of the agreement subsisting between the parties.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia) Court Master